

AUGUST 20, 2024 PRIMARY ELECTION CANVASSING BOARD MEETING & PUBLIC LOGIC AND ACCURACY TEST

Notice/Agenda

Wednesday, July 17, 2024 • 10:00 a.m.

Meeting Location: 4650 NW 21st Avenue, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309

ZOOM Information

Link:

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/5130257477?pwd=RUFxV0NvUi9XMW15QWRK TFg3RU41dz09&omn=89518877827

Meeting ID: 513 025 7477 Passcode: 360758

Call-in

Toll-Free: 888 788-0099 · Meeting ID: 513 025 7477 · Passcode: 360758

Canvassing Board Members	
County Judge Giuseppina Miranda	Canvassing Board-Chair
County Mayor Nan H. Rich	Canvassing Board Member
County Commissioner Lamar P. Fisher	Canvassing Board Member

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Procedures for Conducting the Public Logic & Accuracy Test and Authorization for Public Testing to Begin.
- 3. Authorization for (1) the Processing of Vote-by-Mail Ballots after the Completion of the L&A Test; and (2) the Opening, Tabulating and Duplication of Vote-by-Mail Ballots Subject to Public Inspection (Beginning July 18th).
- 4. Approval of Guidelines and Procedures for the Conduct of Board Meetings, Observer and Public Participation at Meetings, Public Inspection, Review of Duplicated Ballots, and Review of Procedures for Voter Intent Questions.
- 5. Consideration of Test Results and Authorization for the Conclusion of the Logic and Accuracy Test or Retesting (if applicable).
- 6. Resetting and Sealing of the Voting and Tabulation Equipment.
- 7. Public Questions
- 8. Schedule Next Canvassing Board Meeting
- 9. Recess